ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.3581/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014 in WP No.6643/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Ms. Vishaka Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

He may file reply within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER