SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9560/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2014 in WP No. 6643/2010 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

With

Diary Nos.13917, 16093 and 16904 of 2017

WITH

(IA No.49567/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49572/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Ray, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha Ahuja,Adv. Mr. Indrajeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Diary Nos.13913, 16093 and 16904 of 2017

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-McLeod Russel India Limited.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.

List these matters after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER