## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9560/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2014 in WP No. 6643/2010 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No(s). 13913/2017 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40120/2017)

IA No.40117/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16093/2017 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 43626/2017) IA No.43619/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 17421-17429/2017 (FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 16904/2017 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 49572/2017) IA No.49567/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 22776-22792/2017

SLP(C) No. 22764-22775/2017 (IA No.75051/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Ms. Namisha Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P.Cama, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER