## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

**Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2019** 

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

ITEM NO.19

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
C.A. No. 2641-2647/2019 (XIV-A)
(
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
40120/2017)
C.A. No. 2684-2687/2019 (XIV-A)
(
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
43626/2017)
C.A. No. 2658-2666/2019 (XIV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)
C.A. No. 2648-2657/2019 (XIV-A)
(IA
```

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 49572/2017)

C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019 (XIV-A) C.A. No. 2688-2699/2019 (XIV-A)

( IA No.75051/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nalin Kohli, Adv. Mr Ankit Roy, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navandeep Matta, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms Shaweta Kabra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr Anand Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2640/2019, C.A. No. 2641-2647/2019, C.A. No. 2684
2687/2019, C.A. No. 2658-2666/2019, C.A. No. 2648-2657/2019

,C.A. No. 2688-2699/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

## C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation.

Ed. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, process as per rules and list again on 10.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar