ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2019

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER IN C. A. NO.2667-2683 OF 2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019 (XIV-A)

Date: 16-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Shravan Sahney, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Yash Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent no.2, Mr. Anand Khemka in Civil Appeal No. 2674-79/2019 is common respondent in connected matter i.e. Civil Appeal No. 2653/2019 (in C.A. Nos. 2648-

2657/2019) and certificate of service has been received in 2648-57/2019 in respect of respondent no. 2 (Anand Khemka). It is, therefore, requested that respondent no.2 may be treated to have been served. The service is, therefore, deemed complete as against the said respondents.

2

Affidavit of valuation shall be filed within four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**