SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2019

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NOS.2667-2683 OF 2019 TO LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019 (XIV-A)

Date: 20-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Narandeep Matta, Adv.

Mr. Shravan S., Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujata Bardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IN C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant has granted time upto $31^{\rm st}$ March, 2020 to file affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

All pleadings be completed within eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR