

ITEM NO.24 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2019

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2641-2647/2019 (XIV-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40120/2017)

C.A. No. 2684-2687/2019 (XIV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 43626/2017)

C.A. No. 2658-2666/2019 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 2648-2657/2019 (XIV-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 49572/2017)

C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2688-2699/2019 (XIV-A)

(IA No.75051/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv. AAG
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.
 Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Maithili Moondra, Adv.
 Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the affidavit of valuation and court fee is condoned in all the matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER