# RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2019

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 2641-2647/2019 (XIV-A)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
40120/2017)
C.A. No. 2684-2687/2019 (XIV-A)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
43626/2017)
C.A. No. 2658-2666/2019 (XIV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)
C.A. No. 2648-2657/2019 (XIV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
49572/2017)
C.A. No. 2688-2699/2019 (XIV-A)
( IA No.75051/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
```

Date: 16-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nalin Kohli, Adv. Mr Aastik Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kritika Sachdeva, Adv. Mr Ashutosh P Shukla, Adv. M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Contd....

Ms Prerna Singh, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2640/2019, C.A. No. 2641-2647/2019, C.A. No. 2658-2666/2019, C.A. No. 2688-2699/2019

Sole respondent in C.A. No. 2640/2019, common sole respondent in C.A. No. 2641-2647/2019, common sole respondent in C.A. No. 2658-2666/2019 and sole respondent in C.A. No. 2688-2699/2019 is duly represented.

#### C.A. No. 2667-2683/2019

Common sole respondent in C.A. No.2667-70, 2680-81, 2682, 2683 of 2019 and sole respondent in C.A. No.2671/2019 is duly represented.

Service is complete on common respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No.2674-79/2019 and common sole respondent in C.A. No.2672-73/2019 but none has entered appearance.

### C.A. No. 2684-2687/2019

Common sole respondent in C.A. No.2684, 2685 and 2687 of 2019 is duly represented.

Service is complete on the sole respondent in C.A.
No.2686/2019 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

## Item no.9

## C.A. No. 2648-2657/2019

Sole respondent in C.A. No.2648-52, 2654-57 of 2019 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No.2653/2019 but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee have been filed in all the matters.

Parties may file statement of case, if any, within stipulated period.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar